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that heishe believes on reasonable grounds that
déciare quil a des motifs raisonnables de croie

1] Ih
W Gt?'l' Bonald Townsend
927 Fourth Line East

between, the 15 May 1995 and 9 De ber 1996 i
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of Saule Sta Marie .o in the said ragion
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did without lawful excuse disobey the lawful order made by Ontarioc Gourt Judge
R.C:. Trainor to wit:enter onto the property located at 927 Fourth Line East
sault 5te Marie for purposes other then to pain 1icess LO his own propecty,
contrary to section 127 of the Criminal Code of Canada.

2.and further on or between the 10th of September 1995 and the 29th of December
1996 at the Cicy of Sault Ste Marie in the sa‘d region knowing that Jeff Broadbent
i harassed did without lawful authority, engage in threatening conduct

direeted at Jeff Broadbent and his family, thereby causing Jeff Broadbent

and his Family to reasonably, in all the circumstances, fear for thier safety
contrary o section 764(1) and (2)(d) of the Criminal Code of Canada.
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